TIRUPATI STEEL
TIRUPATI STEEL are a pioneer and established integrated, leading manufacturer of
Stainless Steel for the last 11 years located at Hisar (Haryana) India, with marketing
offices in Delhi.
The company has a state-of-art plant comprising of hi-tech, sophisticated manufacturing
and testing facilities, backed by a team of professional engineers and technically skilled
workforce dedicated to quality commitment and product innovation. It is fully equipped
to meet the need of specific widths anywhere between 20 mm to 710 mm and thickness

Numerica
l Symbol
(ISS)
UNS
Designati
on
GERMANY  /
DIN
Designation
JAPAN /
JIS
USSR /
GOST
Austeniti
c
301 515 205 40 217 95 X10Cr17Ni7 301 S30100 X12CrNi177 SUS301 -
304 515 205 40 201 92
X04Cr19Ni9
X04Cr19Ni10
304SI/304
s2
S30400 X5CrNi1810 SUS304 08Ch18N10
304H 515 205 40 201 92 - - S30409 - - -
304L 485 170 40 201 92 - - S30403
X2CrNi1911
G-X2CrNiN189
SUS304
L
SCS19
03Ch18N11
304L
N
515 205 40 201 92 - - S30453 X2CrNiN1810
SUS304
LM
-
309 515 205 40 217 92 X15Cr24Ni13 309 -
X15CrNiSi201
2
SUS309 20Ch20NS2
309S 515 205 40 217 95 - - S30908 X7CrNi2314
SUS309
S
-
310 515 205 40 217 95 X20Cr25Ni20 310 -
X15CrNiSi252
0
SUH310
20Ch25N20S
2
310S 515 205 40 217 95 - - S31008 X12CrNi2521
SUS310
S
20Ch23N18
316 515 205 40 217 95
X04Cr17Ni12M
o2
316 S31600 X5CrNiMo1722 SUS316 -
316L 485 170 40 217 95
X02Cr17Ni12M
o2
316L S31603
X2CrNiMO181
43
SUS316
L

515 205 40 217 95 - - S31653
X2CrNiMoN17
133
SUS316
LN
-
316TI 515 205 35 217 95
X04Cr17Ni12M
o2Ti
S31635 316TI
X6CrNiMoTi17
122
-
10Ch17N13
M2T
317 515 205 40 217 95 - S31700 -
X5CrNiMo1713
3
SUS317 -
317L 515 205 40 217 95 - S31703 -
X2CrNiMo1816
4
SUS317
L
-
317L
N
550 240 40 217 95 - S31753 - - - -
321 515 205 40 217 95 X04Cr18Ni10Ti 321 S32100 X6CrNiTi1810 SUS321 08Ch18N10T
347 515 205 40 201 92 X04Cr18Ni10Nb 347 S34700 X6CrNiNb1810 SUS347 08Ch18N12B
  Ferritic
       +
Martensi
tic
409 380 205 20 179 88 - - S40900 X6CrTi12 - -
409R
C
350 170 30 179 88 - - - - - -
409M 450 275 20 187 90 - - - - - -
410 450 205 20 217 96 X12Cr12 410 S41000 X10Cr13 SUS410 -
410S 415 205 22 183 89 - - S41008 - - -
Ferritic
405 415 170 20 179 88 X04Cr12 405 S40500 X6CrA13i SUS405 -
430 415 205 22 183 89 X07Cr17 430 S43000 X6Cr17 SUS430 -
430TI 360 175 27 179 88 - - - X6CrTi17
SUS430
LX
-
436 450 240 22 - 89 - - S43600 - - -
Mart-
Ensi-Tic
420 690 - 15 217 96
X20Cr13

0.80 1.00 0.060 0.070 0.080
1.00 1.25 0.070 0.080 0.080
1.25 1.50 0.080 0.090 0.100
1.50 2.00 0.090 0.110 0.120
2.00 2.50 0.100 0.120 0.150
2.50 3.00 0.120 0.150 0.200
3.00 4.00 0.150 0.170 0.200
Grade Equivalent Table
British
  German
AISI UNS
Swedish Japonese
ASTM No. SS JIS
Type Bs Eu W.No. DIN -
301 S30100 301S21 - 1.4310 X 12 CrNi 17 7 2331 SUS 301
302 S30200 302S25 58A 1.4300 X 12 CrNi 18 8 2346 SUS 302
303 S30300 303S21 58M 1.4305 X 12 CrNiS 18 8 - SUS 303
303 Sc S30323 303S41 58M - - 2332 SUS 303Sc
304 S30400 304S15 58E 1.4301 X 5 CrNi 18 9 2352 SUS 304
304 L S30403 304S12 - 1.4306 X 2 CrNi 18 9 - SUS 304L
304 N S30451 - - - - - SUS 304N1
302
HQ
S30430 - - 1.4567 - - SUS XM7
305 S30500 305S19 - 1.4312 - - SUS 305
309 S S30908 309S24 - 1.4833 X 7 CrNi 23 14 - SUS 309 S
310 S31000 310S24 - 1.4841 X 12 CrNi 25 20 - SUS 310
310 S S31008 310S16 - 1.4845 X 12 CrNi 25 21 2361 SUS 310 S
  S31254 - - - - 2378 -
314 S31400 - - 1.4841 X 15 CrNi 25 20 - -
316 S31600 316S16 58H,58J 1.4401 X 5 CrNiMo 18 10 2347 SUS 316
316 L S31603 316S12 - 1.4404 X 2 CrNiMo 18 10 2348 SUS 316 L
316 N S31651 - - 1.4406 X 2 CrNiMoN 18 12 - SUS 316 N
316 TI S31635 320S17 - 1.4571 X 10 CrNiMoTi 18 10 2350 -
317 S31700 317S16 - 1.4449 X 5 CrNiMo 17 13 - SUS 317
317 L S31703 317S12 - 1.4438 X 2 CrNiMo 18 16 2367 SUS 317 L
321 S32100 32S12 58B,58C 1.4541 X 10 CrNiTi 18 9 2337 SUS 321
329 S32900 - - 1.4460 X 8 CrNiMo 27 5 2324 SUS 329J1
347 S34700 347S17
58F,
58G
1.4550 X 10 CrNiNb 18 9 2338 SUS 347
348 S34800 347S18 - 1.4546 X 5 CrNiNb 18 10 - -
384 S38400 - - - - - SUS 384
403 S40300 403S17 - 1.4000 X 7 Cr 13< - SUS 403
405 S40500 405S17 - 1.4002 X 7 CrAl 13 2301 SUS 405
409 S40900 409S19 - 1.4512 X 5 CrTi 12 - SUS 409
410 S41000 410S21 56A 1.4006 X 10 Cr 13 2302 SUS 410
416 S41600 416S21 56AM 1.4005 X 12 CrS 13 2380 SUS 416
416Se S41623 - - - - - -
420 S42000 420S37 56C 1.4021 X 20 Cr 13 2303 SUS 420J1
420F S42020 - - - - - SUS 420F
430 S43000 430S17 60 1.4016 X 8 Cr 17 2320 SUS 430
430F S43020 - - 1.4104 X 12 CrMoS 17 2383 SUS 430F
431 S43100 431S29 57 1.4057 X 22 CrNi 17 2321 SUS 431
434 S43400 434S17 - 1.4113 X 6 CrMo 17 - SUS 434
440C S44044 - - 1.4125; X 105 CrMo 17 - SUS 440C
444 S44400 - - 1.4521 X 2 CrMoTi 18 2 2326 SUS 444
630 S17400 - - 1.4542 X 5 CrNiCuNb 17 4 - SUS 630
631 S17700 - - 1.4568 X 7 CrNiAl 17 7 2388 SUS 631